MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR

HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

1.) 20MR00363 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. FREDERICK ONEAL BROOKS
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED STALKING Felony 6/8/2020
Count 2.) INFLUENCING WITNESSES Felony 7/2/2020
Count 3.) FALSE IMPRISONMENT Felony 6/30/2020
Count4.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 6/30/2020
Count5.) TERRORISTIC THREATS Felony 7/2/2020
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
2) 20MR00391 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. FREDRICK ONEAL BROOKS
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, FAMILY VIOLENCE Felony 5/31/2020
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 5/31/2020
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 5/31/2020
Count4.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, FAMILY VIOLENCE Felony 5/31/2020
Count 5.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 5/31/2020
Count6.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 5/31/2020
Count7.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE  Misdemeanor 5/31/2020
Count 8.) AGGRESSIVE DRIVING Misdemeanor 5/31/2020
Count9.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor 5/31/2020
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR

HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

3.) 22MR00008 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. FREDRICK ONEAL BROOKS
Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor 10/19/2021
MISD
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
4) 22MR00399 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. FREDRICK O'NEAL BROOKS
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, FAMILY VIOLENCE Felony 7/22/2022
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 7/22/2022
COMMISSION OF A FELONY
Count 3.) BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 7/22/2022
Count 4.) BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 7/19/2022
Count 5.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED Felony 7/19/2022
FELON
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
5.) 23MR00202A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CLIFFORD DARYL DALTON
Count 1.) TRAFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 4/21/2023
Count 2.) MANUFACTURE OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 4/21/2023
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE Felony 4/21/2023

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

6.) 21MR00448 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MARQUIES JAVANTE NEWTON
Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS Felony 9/28/2021
Count 2.) FALSE REPORT OF A CRIME Misdemeanor 9/28/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
7.) 22MR00142 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MARQUIES JAVANTE NEWTON
Transfer to Judge Wasserman Count 1.) UNLAWFUL ACTS OF VIOLENCE IN A PENAL Felony 11/18/2021
INSTITUTION
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
8.) 23MR00192 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ZIE QUAVIOUS PASS
Count 1.) RAPE Felony 6/1/2022
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED CHILD MOLESTATION Felony 6/1/2022
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED SODOMY Felony 6/1/2022
Count4.) INCEST Felony 6/1/2022
Count5.) STATUTORY RAPE Felony 6/1/2022
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

9.) 24MR00066 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMES M SELF
Count1.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN SECOND DEGREE Felony 8/12/2023
Count2.) CRIMINALATTEMPT TO COMMIT A FELONY Felony 8/12/2023
-16-4-1
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED STALKING Felony 10/14/2023
Count4.) STALKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor 10/14/2023
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CHARLIE MCKEOWN
10.) 23MR00114 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. AARON WILEY
Count 1.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE FIRST DEGREE Felony 11/7/2022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
11.) 13MR00372 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TERRANCE JEROME CLARKE
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED SEXUAL BATTERY Felony 9/20/2012
Count2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 10/22/2013
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CLASSIC CITY BONDING $12,500.00
TERRANCE JEROME CLARKE $5,000.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR

HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

12.) 19MR00461A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JUDY ANNE SEGREST
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 8/9/2019
Count2.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE 3RD DEGREE Misdemeanor 8/9/2019
Count 3.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE 3RD DEGREE Misdemeanor 8/9/2019
Count4.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE 3RD DEGREE Misdemeanor 8/9/2019
Count5.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE 3RD DEGREE Misdemeanor 8/9/2019
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant DAVID CROWE
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
ARCHER, REGINA $19,900.00
13.) 19MR00461B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. STACY MICHELLE STOCKTON
Count 6.) BATTERY-MISD Misdemeanor 8/9/2019
Count7.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE = Misdemeanor 8/9/2019
Count 8.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE = Misdemeanor 8/9/2019
Count9.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE = Misdemeanor 8/9/2019
Count 10.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE Misdemeanor 8/9/2019
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL

BONDSMAN
SEGREST, JUDY

BONDAMT
$5,050.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

14.) 19MR00469 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DARREL GLENN ROBINSON
Count 1.) BURGLARY Felony 7/1/2019
Count 2.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY Felony 7/1/2019
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED Felony 7/1/2019
FELON
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, LLC, $9,450.00
15.) 19MR00518 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SPENCER LEVAR HOWARD
Count1.) LOITERING OR PROWLING Misdemeanor 11/19/2019
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DAVID, JAMES EDWARD $6,700.00
16.) 20MR00028A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BILLIE JO PARSONS
Count1.) THEFT BY TAKING Misdemeanor 5/20/2019
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
, MADISON CO. BONDING $1,200.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

17.) 20MR00028B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOSEPH ALLEN HUCKABAY
Count1.) THEFT BY TAKING Misdemeanor 5/20/2019
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, LLC, $1,200.00
18.) 20MR00044 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHARLES ELIC WATKINS
Count 1.) HABITUAL VIOLATOR Felony 8/4/2019
Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor 8/4/2019
Count 3.) IMPROPER HEADLIGHTS Misdemeanor 8/4/2019
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
WATKINS, CHARLES ELIC $7,100.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

19.) 20MR00106 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JUSTIN JARED WATSON
Count 1.) KIDNAPPING Felony 2/10/2020
Count2.) ARMED ROBBERY Felony 2/10/2020
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY- FAMILY VIOLENCE Felony 2/10/2020
Count4.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, FAMILY VIOLENCE Felony 2/10/2020
Count5.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 2/10/2020
COMMISSION OF A FELONY
Count 6.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, FAMILY VIOLENCE Felony 2/10/2020
Count7.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 2/10/2020
COMMISSION OF A FELONY
Count 8.) TERRORISTIC THREATS Felony 2/10/2020
Count9.) TERRORISTIC THREATS Felony 2/10/2020
Count 10.) FALSE IMPRISONMENT Felony 2/10/2020
Count 11.) CRUELTY TO ANIMALS Misdemeanor 2/10/2020
Count 12.) CRUELTY TO ANIMALS Misdemeanor 2/10/2020
Count 13.) HINDERING EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CALL Misdemeanor 2/10/2020
Count 14.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED Felony 2/10/2020
FELON
Count 15.) POSSESSION OF A FIREARM BY CONVICTED Felony 2/10/2020
FELON
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant LAURENCE F. DAVIDSON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CLASSIC CITY BONDING, $17,700.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

20.) 20MR00124 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SPENCER LEVAR HOWARD
Count 1.) ARSON FIRST DEGREE Felony 1/23/2020
Count 2.) ARSON OF LANDS-3RD DEGREE Felony 1/23/2020
Count 3.) CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY IN THE FIRST Felony 1/23/2020
DEGREE
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
, MADISON CO. BONDING $15,000.00
21)) 20MR00168 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOHNNY STEWART JOHNSON
Count 1.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Misdemeanor 4/1/2020
Count2.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED Felony 4/1/2020
FELON
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant JAMES W. SMITH
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
MCDANIEL, LISA JOHNSON $4,500.00
22)) 20MR00297 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JUSTIN JARED WATSON
Count 1.) VIOLATION OF THE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER Misdemeanor 2/12/2020

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CLASSIC CITY BONDING, $3,400.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

23.) 20MR00318 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JEFFERY BERNARD SKELTON
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 8/12/2020
Count2.) BATTERY Misdemeanor 8/11/2020
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 7/1/2020
Count4.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMMISSIO Felony 8/11/2020
OF AFELONY
Count 5.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED Felony 8/11/2020
FELON

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

DOUBLE O BONDING, $10,600.00

24.) 20MR00329 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JEFFREY BERNARD SKELTON

Count 1.) KIDNAPPING Felony 4/23/2020
Count 2.) ROBBERY BY FORCE Felony 4/23/2020
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 4/23/2020
Count4.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 4/23/2020
Count 5.) FALSE IMPRISONMENT Felony 4/23/2020

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

DOUBLE O BONDING, $10,600.00

Page 10 4/4/2024 3:06 PM



MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

25.) 20MR00367 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. QUINICI CALVIN LATIMORE
Count 1.) ENTERING AUTO Felony 4/14/2020
Count 2.) HIJACKING A MOTOR VEHICLE (2ND DEGREE) Felony 4/14/2020
Count 3.) HIJACKING A MOTOR VEHICLE (2ND DEGREE) Felony 4/14/2020
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
LATIMORE, QUINICI $6,700.00
26.) 20MR00410 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. VICTORIA ABREO BEAM
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 9/13/2020
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY Felony 9/13/2020
Count 3.) TERRORISTIC THREATS Felony 9/13/2020
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
, MADISON CO. BONDING $4,000.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR

HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

27.) 20MR00435 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. NIKIA MARIE SIMMONS
Count 1.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD THEFT Felony 4/22/2020
Count 2.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD Felony 4/24/2020
Count 3.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD Felony 4/25/2020
Count 4.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD Felony 4/26/2020
Count 5.) FINANCIAL TRANSACTION CARD FRAUD Felony 4/28/2020
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ADAM L. HEBBARD
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CHASE BONDING COMPANY, $19,350.00
28.) 21MR00115 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GREGORY LECOY JENNINGS
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 1/9/2021
Count 2.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ Felony 1/9/2021
ATTEMPT CRIME
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY Felony 1/9/2021
Count4.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ Felony 1/9/2021

ATTEMPT CRIME

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN SWINGLE

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOWDY, SUSIE PEARL $25,000.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

29.)) 21MR00122A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KIMBERLY DAWN DENTON
Count4.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE | CONTROLLED Felony 2/2/2021
SUBSTANCE
Count 5.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 2/2/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant LESLIE SPORNBERGER JONES
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
LERCH, GWENNELL $9,450.00
30.) 21MR00122B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TIMOTHY SCOTT JARRETT
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 2/2/2021
Count 5.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 2/2/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant DAVID MATTHEW EASOM
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
, MADISON CO. BONDING $9,450.00
31.) 21MR00132 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHRISTOPHER ANDRE JULIAN
Count 1.) FAILURE TO REGISTER AS A SEX OFFENDER Felony 4/4/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CLASSIC CITY BONDING, $5,600.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR

HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

32) 21MR00134 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KYSER WASHINGTON
Count 1.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE FIRST DEGREE Felony 2/15/2021
Count2.) BATTERY Misdemeanor 2/15/2021
Count 3.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE Felony 2/15/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
WASHINGTON, KYSER $5,000.00
33.) 21MR00142 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. VINCENT ROCCO DEPERI
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, FAMILY VIOLENCE Felony 11/9/2020
Count 2.) BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 11/9/2020
Count 3.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE Misdemeanor 11/9/2020
Count4.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE Misdemeanor 11/9/2020

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant MORRIS H. WILTSHIRE JR.

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, LLC, $19,900.00
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34.)

MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR

HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

21MR00149A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DOMINICK JOHN DOVE
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

Count 2.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING
COMMISSION OF A FELONY

Count 3.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

Count4.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING
COMMISSION OF A FELONY

Count7.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH
INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE

Count 8.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING
COMMISSION OF FELONY

Count9.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS

Count 10.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED

FELON
Count 11.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY FIRST OFFENDER
PROBATIONER
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $24,300.00

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Felony

Felony

3/10/2021

3/10/2021

3/10/2021

3/10/2021

3/10/2021

3/10/2021

3/10/2021

3/10/2021

3/10/2021
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR

HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

35.) 21MR00156 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JONATHAN BRETT MAGNUS
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 11/5/2020
Count 2.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor 11/5/2020
MISD

Count 3.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 11/5/2020
Count4.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 11/5/2020
Count5.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 11/5/2020
Count6.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 11/5/2020
Count7.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 11/5/2020
Count 8.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 11/5/2020

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant RYAN SWINGLE

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

MAGNUS, KENNETH $17,700.00

MAGNUS, MARK A. $17,700.00

36.) 21MR00159 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTERRIUS DEMARCUS LONG
Count 1.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER FOR Felony 1/24/2021
FELONY

Count2.) D.U.l. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor 1/24/2021
Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 1/24/2021
Count4.) SPEEDING Misdemeanor 1/24/2021

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant R. DOUGLAS LENHARDT

BONDSMAN
GOOLSBY, DAVID & STEPHANIE

BONDAMT
$7,000.00
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37)

MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR

HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

21MR00163 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ERIC HAMILTON GILLESPIE

Count 1.) FLEEING ORATTEMPTING TP ELUDE A POLICE
OFFICER

Count2.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICERS

Count3.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (LESS SAFE)
(DRUGS)

Count4.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

Count5.) OPERATING A VEHICLE WITHOUT INSURANCE
Count6.) NO TAG

Count 7.) IMPROPER PASSING

Count 8.) SPEEDING

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, LLC, $8,500.00

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor
Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

11/16/2020

11/16/2020

11/16/2020

11/16/2020

11/16/2020

11/16/2020

11/16/2020

11/16/2020
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR

HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

38.) 21MR00165 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TREY LERNARD DAVIS
Count 1.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN-FELONY Felony 1/19/2021
Count2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 1/19/2021
Count 3.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ Felony 1/19/2021
ATTEMPT CRIME
Count4.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 1/19/2021
Count 5.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ Felony 1/19/2021
ATTEMPT CRIME
Count 6.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 1/19/2021
Count7.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ Felony 1/19/2021
ATTEMPT CRIME
Count 8.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 1/19/2021
Count9.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/ Felony 1/19/2021
ATTEMPT CRIME
Count 10.) BATTERY/SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 1/19/2021
Count 11.) BATTERY/SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 1/19/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
JOHNSON, KENNETH $34,750.00
39.) 21MR00167A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LINDA CAROL MOON
Count 1.) BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE Felony 12/21/2020
Count 2.) THEFT BY TAKING Misdemeanor 12/21/2020
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
MOON, LINDA $11,100.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

40.) 21MR00173 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROBERT RAMON ALCALA
Count 1.) FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEX OFFENDER Felony 5/12/2018
Count2.) FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEX OFFENDER Felony 5/12/2019
Count 3.) FAILURE TO REGISTER AS SEX OFFENDER Felony 5/12/2020
41)) 21MR00181 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GEORGE BRANDON WEST
Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Felony 12/2/2020
Count2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor 12/2/2020
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
ANGLIN, WILLIE LEE $4,500.00
42)) 21MR00183A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. XAVIER M CLARKE
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 3/2/2021
Count4.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE Felony 3/2/2021

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $19,900.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

43)) 21MR00183B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. QUANESHA TRE-SHAWN WISE
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED BATTERY Felony 3/2/2021
Count2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 3/2/2021
Count5.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE Misdemeanor 3/2/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $19,900.00
44.)) 21MR00209 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. AURTHOR RAYMOND BRAY
Count 1.) BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 4/9/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $1,750.00
45.) 21MR00225 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TOMMY EZELL MARTIN
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE Il CONTROLLED  Felony 4/29/2021
SUBSTANCE
Count2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor 4/29/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CLASSIC CITY BONDING, $10,550.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

46.) 21MR00231 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TREY LENARD DAVIS
Count 1.) VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER Misdemeanor 5/7/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
JOHNSON, KENNETH $2,850.00
47.)) 21MR00248 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CURTIS LEE SHULER
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 6/3/2021
Count2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 6/3/2021
Count 3.) WEAVING OVER ROADWAY Misdemeanor 6/3/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
LOGGINS, BETTY $9,950.00
48.) 21MR00249 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DONYELLE RAE CHILDERS
Count 1.) BATTERY-MISD Misdemeanor 5/5/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $1,750.00
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HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

49.) 21MR00269 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TIFFANY JAI MCMINN
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE | CONTROLLED  Felony 6/13/2021
SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 6/13/2021
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE Il CONTROLLED Felony 6/13/2021
SUBSTANCE
Count4.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV CONTROLLED Felony 6/13/2021
SUBSTANCE
Count 5.) CRIMINALATTEMPT TO COMMIT A Misdemeanor 6/13/2021
MISDEMEANOR- 16-4-1
Count 6.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 6/13/2021
Count7.) DRUGS NOT IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER Misdemeanor 6/13/2021
Count8.) D.U.l. DRUGS Misdemeanor 6/13/2021
Count9.) DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF ROADWAY Misdemeanor 6/13/2021
Count 10.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Misdemeanor 6/13/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM M. OLSON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
, MADISON CO. BONDING $47,400.00
50.) 21MR00279 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WADE MICHAEL MIELITZ
Count 1.) BURGLARY Felony 5/17/2021
Count2.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor 5/17/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM M. OLSON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
BUSSEY, PATRICIA BROWN $11,100.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

51.) 21MR00290 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JEFFREY BERNARD SKELTON

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-FELONY Felony 6/27/2021
Count2.) RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION Felony 6/27/2021

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

DOUBLE O BONDING, $10,600.00

52.) 21MR00291 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TERRY CARDARIUS DAVIS
Count 1.) ROBBERY BY SUDDEN SNATCHING Felony 7/1/2021
Count 2.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor 7/1/2021
MISD

Count3.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE Misdemeanor 7/1/2021
Count4.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE Misdemeanor 7/1/2021
Count5.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE Misdemeanor 7/1/2021
Count 6.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE Misdemeanor 7/1/2021

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

DAVIS, BELINDA $16,050.00

PENDER, FRANCES $16,050.00

Page 23

4/4/2024 3:06 PM



MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR

HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

53.) 21MR00295 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GEORGE LEE COOPER
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT ON AN OFFICER Felony 6/17/2021
Count2.) FLEEING ORATTEMPTING TO ELUDE APOLICE  Misdemeanor 6/17/2021
OFFICER
Count 3.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR Misdemeanor 6/17/2021
REVOKED
Count4.) IMPROPER SLOWING OR STOPPING ON Misdemeanor 6/17/2021
ROADWAY
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KIM T. STEPHENS
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $5,450.00
54.) 21MR00297 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BILLY JACK SWAFFORD
Count 1.) SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF CHILDREN Felony 7/19/2021
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 7/24/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CLASSIC CITY BONDING, $9,450.00
55.) 21MR00299A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GLENDA ANN SUITS
Count 1.) BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE Felony 4/21/2021
Count2.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor 4/21/2021

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant CLARK E. GULLEY

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $11,100.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

56.) 21MR00299B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MICHAEL GENE CONNER
Count 1.) BURGLARY Felony 4/21/2021
Count2.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor 4/21/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $11,100.00
57.) 21MR00305 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JACKSON SCOTT CAIN
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 5/13/2021
Count2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 5/13/2021
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 5/13/2021
Count4.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 5/13/2021
Count 5.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE Misdemeanor 5/13/2021
Count6.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE Misdemeanor 5/13/2021
Count7.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE 3RD DEGREE Felony 5/13/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CLASSIC CITY BONDING, $5,000.00
58.) 21MRO00308A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. PHILLIP ANDREW BANKS
Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY Felony 10/28/2020
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR

HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

59.) 21MR00308B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LAUREN ASHLEY WALDRIP
Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY Felony 10/28/2020
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant DAVID WHITMIRE
60.) 21MR00311 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHARLES WALTER BENTON
Count 1.) CHILD MOLESTATION Felony 8/1/2020
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CLASSIC CITY BONDING, $27,600.00
61.) 21MR00313 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JONTE DAMONZ POPE JR.
Count 1.) TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS Felony 6/1/2021
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF ECSTASY WITH INTENT TO Felony 6/1/2021
DISTRIBUTE
Count 3.) CRIMINALATTEMPT TO COMMIT A FELONY Felony 6/1/2021
-16-4-1
Count4.) POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE  Felony 6/1/2021
WITH INTENT TO DISTRIBUTE
Count5.) FLEEING ORATTEMPTING TO ELUDE APOLICE  Misdemeanor 6/1/2021
OFFICER
Count 6.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 6/1/2021
Count 7.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor 6/1/2021

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM M. OLSON

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CURRY, LOLA REGENA $40,000.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

62.) 21MR00321 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHARLES JAMES BOLTON
Count 1.) FLEEING ORATTEMPTING TO ELUDE APOLICE Felony 6/25/2021
OFFICER
Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor 6/25/2021
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, LESS THAN AN Misdemeanor 6/25/2021
OUNCE
Count4.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICER Misdemeanor 6/25/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
BOLTON, JR., CHARLIE JAMES $9,700.00
63.) 21MR00331A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TOMMANESHA SHAUNTAE HEARD
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 4/21/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CHASE BONDING COMPANY, $16,600.00
64.) 21MR00331B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. IMANI BENNETT
Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY Misdemeanor 4/21/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, LLC, $1,200.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

65.) 21MR00333 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. WILLIAM KENNETH PASCOE

Count 1.) ROBBERY BY SUDDEN SNATCHING Felony 7/10/2021
Count 2.) HINDERING EMERGENCY TELEPHONE CALL Misdemeanor 7/10/2021
Count 3.) BATTERY Misdemeanor 7/10/2021
Count 4.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 7/10/2021
Count5.) SIMPLE ASSAULT - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 7/10/2021
Count 6.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor 7/10/2021

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

STRICKLAND, WILLIAM $19,350.00

66.) 21MRO00335A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANDREW PAUL ROSSI
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 6/8/2021
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 6/8/2021
COMMISSION OF A FELONY
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 6/8/2021
Count4.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED Felony 6/8/2021
FELON

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID CROWE

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

CHASE BONDING COMPANY, $13,300.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

67.) 21MR00335B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. STEPHANIE KAREN WAITE
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 6/8/2021
Count2.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 6/8/2021
COMMISSION OF A FELONY
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 6/8/2021
Count4.) FAILURE TO APPEAR Felony 1/31/2022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
, MADISON CO. BONDING $13,300.00
68.) 21MR00336A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRAD JUNIOR EVANS
Count 1.) BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE Felony 7/8/2021
Count2.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY Felony 7/8/2021
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR THE COMMISSION Felony 7/8/2021
OF CRIME
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
, MADISON CO. BONDING $5,600.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

69.) 21MR00336B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MICHAEL BONZO HUFF
Count 1.) BURGLARY IN THE SECOND DEGREE Felony 7/8/2021
Count 2.) THEFT BY TAKING Felony 7/8/2021
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF TOOLS FOR THE COMMISSION Felony 718/2021
OF CRIME
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
, MADISON CO. BONDING $5,600.00
70.) 21MR00340 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RAUL REYES RODRIGUEZ
Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor 6/29/2021
MISD
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM C. BUSHNELL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CLASSIC CITY BONDING, $1,750.00
71.) 21MR00342 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JEFFERY ALAN EMBRICK
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 5/24/2021
Count 2.) DRIVING ON SUSPENDED, CANCELED, OR Misdemeanor 5/24/2021
REVOKED REGISTRATION
Count 3.) OPERATING A VEHICLE WITHOUT INSURANCE Misdemeanor 5/24/2021

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $9,350.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

72.) 21MR00347 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROBERT LUCIOUS MILLER
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE | CONTROLLED Felony 5/19/2021
SUBSTANCE
Count2.) CRIMINALATTEMPT TO COMMIT A Misdemeanor 5/19/2021
MISDEMEANOR- 16-4-1
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 5/19/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $10,550.00
73.) 21MR00355 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. NIHEEM TONY HILL
Count 1.) BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 7/21/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $1,750.00
74.) 21MR00356 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTHONY O'NEAL EDMOND
Count 1.) DISORDERLY HOUSE (AOL/COL REQ.) Misdemeanor 7/21/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant D. JASON SLIDER
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
HUDSON, LEANNA MORRISON $1,200.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

75.) 21MR00366 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ZACHARIAH LEVI MORRIS
Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY Felony 6/6/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CLASSIC CITY BONDING, $2,850.00
76.) 21MR00371 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. AARON DAVID GONZALEZ
Count 1.) DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE Misdemeanor 7/20/2021
Count 2.) FALSE IDENTIFICATION DOCUMENT Misdemeanor 7/20/2021
Count 3.) SPEEDING Misdemeanor 7/20/2021
Count4.) DRIVING WITHOUT HEADLIGHTS Misdemeanor 7/20/2021
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant D. JASON SLIDER
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HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

77.) 21MR00372 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DIMITRI DEMON WILLINGHAM
Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 6/23/2021
Count 2.) SIMPLE BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 6/23/2021
Count 3.) SIMPLE BATTERY Misdemeanor 6/23/2021
Count4.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 6/23/2021
Count5.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 6/23/2021
Count6.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 6/23/2021
Count 7.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 6/23/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
BULLDOG BONDING, INC., $10,000.00
78.) 21MR00376 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BARBI WHITE BARTON
Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 8/2/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KIM T. STEPHENS
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
, MADISON CO. BONDING $1,750.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

79.) 21MR00390 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BILLY CASON ELDER
Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (LESS SAFE)  Misdemeanor 6/28/2021
Count 2.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Misdemeanor 6/28/2021
Count 3.) USE OF LICENSE PLATE TO CONCEAL IDENTITY Misdemeanor 6/28/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CHARLIE BARROW
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $2,500.00
80.) 21MR00398 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DIMITRI DEMON WILLINGHAM
Count1.) SIMPLE ASSAULT Misdemeanor 7122/2021
Count2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICER Misdemeanor 7/22/2021
Count 3.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor 7/22/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $4,500.00
81.) 21MR00418A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANGELA NICOLE BRIDGES
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 9/14/2021
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 9/14/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
BRIDGES, ANGELA NICOLE $1,000.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

82.) 21MR00422 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JUSTIN TAYLOR LYTLE

Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 4/25/2021
Count 2.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 4/25/2021
Count 3.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 4/25/2021
Count4.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE Misdemeanor 4/25/2021
Count5.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE THIRD DEGREE Misdemeanor 4/25/2021

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

DOUBLE O BONDING, $38,600.00

83.) 21MR00434 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. AMBRYN ONEAL HAGGARD
Count 1.) TERRORISTIC ACTS Felony 7/30/2021
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 7/30/2021
COMMISSION OF A FELONY
Count 3.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 7/30/2021
Count4.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 7/30/2021
COMMISSION OF A FELONY

Count 5.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor 7/30/2021

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

DOUBLE O BONDING, $16,600.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

84.) 21MR00439 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTWAN TYRONE OLIVER
Count 1.) FLEEING/ATTEMPTING ELUDE AN OFFICER FOR Felony 9/27/2021
FELONY
Count 2.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY Felony 9/27/2021
Count 3.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor 9/27/2021
MISD
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
BOOTH, JAMES W. $7,250.00
85.) 21MR00442A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. STEPHANIE ELIZABETH YAWN
Count 1.) BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE Felony 9/12/2021
Count2.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor 9/12/2021
Count3.) D.U.l. DRUGS Misdemeanor 10/3/2021
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant CHRISTOPHER W. CONOWAL

86.) 21MR00442B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRIAN PATRICK COMBS
Count 1.) BURGLARY IN THE FIRST DEGREE Felony 9/12/2021
Count 2.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor 9/12/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
COMBS, BRIAN $500.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

87.) 21MR00450 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRANDON SHAWN LAWSON
Count 1.) BURGLARY - SMASH AND GRAB - FELONY Felony 9/13/2021
Count2.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor 9/13/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
LAWSON, WILLIAM $8,350.00
LAWSON, MARTHA $8,350.00
88.) 21MR00462 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DEDRICK RAYTRUN DAVENPORT
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 9/3/2021
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT Felony 9/3/2021
Count 3.) BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 9/3/2021
Count4.) FAILURE TO APPEAR Felony 1/31/2022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
GRESHAM, RICHARD $18,250.00
89.) 21MR00481 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MICHAEL LEE KISER
Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY Felony 7/31/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM M. OLSON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CLASSIC CITY BONDING, $2,850.00

Page 37

4/4/2024 3:06 PM



MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

90.) 21MR00495 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CLYDE DEAN CHANDLER
Count 1.) VIOLATE FAMILY VIOLENCE ORDER Misdemeanor 8/16/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CHANDLER, CLYDE DEAN $5,000.00
91.) 21MR00502 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHANCE BRYTON PALMER
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 8/4/2021
Count2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 8/4/2021
Count 3.) TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE Misdemeanor 8/4/2021
Count4.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 8/4/2021
Count 5.) RECEIPT, POSSESSION OR TRANSFER OF Felony 8/4/2021
FIREARM BY CON
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant J. CHRISTOPHER NESMITH
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CLASSIC CITY BONDING, $15,500.00
92.) 21MR00515 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DAVID MICHAEL WOMACK
Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 10/20/2021
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
WOMACK, DAIVD MICHAEL $1,200.00
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MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

93.) 21MR00521 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RANDALL SCOTT CARROLL JR
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH Felony 10/30/2021
INTENT TO DISTR

Count 2.) IMPROPER BRAKE LIGHTS Misdemeanor 10/30/2021
Count 3.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Misdemeanor 10/30/2021

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

DOUBLE O BONDING, $17,600.00
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94.)

MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR

HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

21MR00524B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CASSIDY DANIELLE VENGRIN
Count 1.) TRAFFICKING IN ILLEGAL DRUGS

Count2.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE WITH
INTENT TO DISTR

Count 3.) POSS OF FIREARM/KNIFE DURING CRIME/
ATTEMPT CRIME

Count4.) POSSESSION OF AMPHETAMINE
Count5.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE

Count 6.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE Il CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

Count7.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE IV CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

Count 8.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE | CONTROLLED
SUBSTANCE

Count9.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD

Count 10.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, LESS THAN AN
OUNCE

Count 11.) DRUGS NOT IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER
Count 12.) TAMPERING WITH EVIDENCE - FELONY

Count 13.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED

FELON
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CHASE BONDING COMPANY, $10,000.00

Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony
Felony

Felony

Felony

Felony

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor

Misdemeanor
Felony

Felony

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021

10/27/2021
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HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

95.) 21MR00529 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SIERRA MARIE STRICKLAND
Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor 10/16/2021
MISD
Count 2.) PUBLIC DRUNKENNESS Misdemeanor 10/16/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
COLLINS, JOSEPH AND LISA $3,950.00
96.) 22MR00005A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TIMOTHY EARL DALTON
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE | CONTROLLED  Felony 7/28/2021
SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 7/28/2021
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE Il CONTROLLED  Felony 7/28/2021
SUBSTANCE
Count4.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE Felony 7/28/2021
Count 5.) TAG LIGHT VIOLATION Misdemeanor 7/28/2021
Count 6.) AFFIXING OF PLATE TO CONCEAL OR Misdemeanor 7/28/2021

MISREPRESENT IDENTITY

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $10,450.00
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HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

97.) 22MR00005B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KIMBERLY DAWN DENTON
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE | CONTROLLED Felony 7/28/2021
SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 7/28/2021
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE Il CONTROLLED  Felony 7/28/2021
SUBSTANCE
Count4.) POSSESSION OF COCAINE Felony 7/28/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
LERCH, GWENNELL $3,000.00
98.) 22MR00011 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOSE M MARTINEZ-GANTES
Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor 9/2/2021
MISD
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $1,750.00
99.) 22MR00018 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ROBERT BENJAMIN HAWK
Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Misdemeanor 11/27/2021

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
HAWK, ROBERT $2,300.00
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HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

100.) 22MR00041 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TALEEL JURECE MAYS
Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS Felony 10/31/2021
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CHASE BONDING COMPANY, $3,400.00
101.) 22MR00063 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MICHELE ANN KEMENY
Count 1.) BATTERY, FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 12/25/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant F. MAYES DAVISON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
KEMENY, JOSHPH $1,200.00
102.) 22MR00068 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANGELA NICOLE BRIDGES
Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - FELONY Felony 1/16/2022
Count2.) FLEEING ORATTEMPTING TO ELUDE APOLICE  Misdemeanor 1/18/2022
OFFICER
Count 3.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor 1/18/2022
Count4.) RECKLESS CONDUCT Misdemeanor 1/18/2022
Count 5.) RECKLESS DRIVING 1/18/2022
Count6.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 1/18/2022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $8,250.00
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HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

103.) 22MR00084 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SAPPHIRE JUBILEE JOHNSON
Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor 12/29/2021
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 12/29/2021
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CHASE BONDING COMPANY, $2,300.00
104.) 22MR00096 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ANTHONY IVAN GAONA
Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor 1/15/2022
Count2.) UNDERAGE POSSESSION OF AALCOHOL Misdemeanor 1/15/2022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CLASSIC CITY BONDING, $2,300.00
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HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

105.) 22MR00100A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOHNNY STEWART JOHNSON JR.
Count 1.) TRAFFICKING METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 12/9/2021
Count2.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 12/9/2021
COMMISSION OF A FELONY
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 12/9/2021
COMMISSION OF A FELONY
Count4.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY COMMISSION OF Felony 12/9/2021
A FELONY
Count5.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 12/9/2021
COMMISSION OF A FELONY
Count6.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- Felony 12/9/2021
FELONY
Count7.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- Felony 12/9/2021
FELONY
Count 8.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 12/9/2021
Count9.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED Felony 12/9/2021
FELON
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant DAVID CROWE
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
BRIDGES, HOWARD $10,000.00
106.) 22MR00104 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAMES THOMAS CARTER JR.
Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 2/13/2022
Count2.) FAILURE TO APPEAR Misdemeanor 5/17/2022
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
BULLDOG BONDING, INC., $1,200.00
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HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

107.) 22MR00133 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GERALD BLAKE GILREATH
Count 1.) FLEEING ORATTEMPTING TO ELUDE APOLICE  Felony 11/11/2021
OFFICER
Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (PER SE) Misdemeanor 11/11/2021
Count 3.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (LESS SAFE)  Misdemeanor 11/11/2021
(ALCOHOL)
Count4.) FOLLOWING TO CLOSELY Misdemeanor 11/11/2021
Count5.) HIT AND RUN Misdemeanor 11/11/2021
Count 6.) DRIVING WITHOUT HEADLIGHTS 11/11/2021
Count7.) SPEEDING Misdemeanor 11/11/2021
Count 8.) IMPROPER PASSING Misdemeanor 11/11/2021
Count9.) OPEN CONTAINER Misdemeanor 11/11/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant RICHARD F. CONNELLY JR.
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $7,850.00
108.) 22MR00135 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CLYDE DEAN CHANDLER

Count 1.) AGGRAVATED ASSAULT, FAMILY VIOLANCE

Count2.) TERRORISTIC THREATS

Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON

Felony

Felony

8/14/2021

8/14/2021
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HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

109.) 22MR00168 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JARROD JOSEPH ANDERSON
Count1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 4/15/2022
Count2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE Il CONTROLLED Felony 4/15/2022
SUBSTANCE
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 4/15/2022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant BRETT MIZERAK
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $17,700.00
110.) 22MR00194 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KIMBERLY DAWN RAY
Count1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE | CONTROLLED Felony 4/15/2022
SUBSTANCE
Count2.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 4/15/2022
COMMISSION OF A FELONY
Count 3.) CROSSING GAURD LINES WITH DRUGS Felony 4/15/2022
Count4.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- Felony 4/15/2022
FELONY
Count5.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (LESS SAFE) Misdemeanor 4/15/2022
(DRUGS)
Count6.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 4/15/2022
Count 7.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Misdemeanor 4/15/2022
Count 8.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED Felony 4/15/2022

FELON
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $24,300.00
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HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

1)) 22MR00223 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DERRICK LEE RAY

Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 5/21/2022
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 5/21/2022

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

DOUBLE O BONDING, $9,450.00

112.) 22MR00232 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TIFFANY JAI MCMINN
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 5/24/2022
Count2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE Il CONTROLLED Felony 5/24/2022
SUBSTANCE
Count3.) D.U.l. DRUGS Misdemeanor 5/24/2022
Count4.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, LESS THAN AN Misdemeanor 5/24/2022
OUNCE

Count 5.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 5/24/2022
Count 6.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Misdemeanor 5/24/2022

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM M. OLSON

BONDSMAN BONDAMT

, MADISON CO. BONDING $20,200.00
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HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

113.) 22MR00233 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JENNIFER LOUISA BARNETT
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE Il CONTROLLED Felony 5/19/2022
SUBSTANCE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDUE Il CONTROLLED  Felony 5/19/2022
SUBSTANCE
Count3.) D.U.l. DRUGS Misdemeanor 5/19/2022
Count4.) WEAVING OVER ROADWAY Misdemeanor 5/19/2022
Count5.) DRUGS NOT IN ORIGINAL CONTAINER Misdemeanor 5/19/2022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant M. ERIC EBERHARDT
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
, MADISON CO. BONDING $17,450.00
114.) 22MR00234 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. AKEIA SHUANTORRE DALTON
Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 5/11/2022
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, LLC, $1,200.00
115.) 22MR00241 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOHN BROOKS SCOTT KRUMPE
Count 1.) EXPLOIT/INFLICT PAIN TO/DEPRIVE ESSENTIAL Felony 3/4/2022
SERVICES
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ADAM M. CAIN
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
, MADISON CO. BONDING $5,600.00
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HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

116.) 22MR00243 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRADLEY LAMAR HALE
Count 1.) FLEEING ORATTEMPTING TO ELUDE APOLICE Felony 4/9/2022
OFFICER
Count2.) FLEEING ORATTEMPTING TO ELUDE APOLICE Felony 4/9/2022
OFFICER
Count 3.) HIT AND RUN Misdemeanor 4/9/2022
Count4.) RECKLESS DRIVING Misdemeanor 4/9/2022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $3,000.00
117.) 22MR00254 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOSHUA TRENT TILLER
Count 1.) SEXUAL EXPLOITATION OF CHILDREN Felony 10/18/2021
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant MARK A. HANSFORD
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
TILLER, JOSHUA TRENT $16,600.00
118.) 22MR00273 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TERRY CARDARIUS DAVIS
Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 6/24/2022
Count 2.) STALKING Misdemeanor 6/24/2022

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $2,850.00
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HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

119.) 22MR00290 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TROY JAMES HIGDON
Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 4/15/2022
Count 2.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS Misdemeanor 4/15/2022
Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor 4/15/2022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant JOHN JAY MCARTHUR
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $4,500.00
120.) 22MR00320 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JASON EDWARD VAUGHN
Count 1.) AGGRAVATED SEXUAL BATTERY Felony 6/24/2019
Count 2.) AGGRAVATED CHILD MOLESTATION Felony 9/6/2017
Count 3.) CHILD MOLESTATION Felony 9/6/2017
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $25,000.00
121.) 22MR00321A STATE OF GEORGIA vs. AHYLEEK LASHAWN CRUMP
Count 1.) TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS Felony 7/7/2022
Count2.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- Felony 7/7/2022
FELONY
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $10,000.00
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122)) 22MR00321B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KASY TERAN GIBSON
Count 1.) TRAFFIC IN COCAINE/MARIJ/ILLEGAL DRUGS Felony 717/2022
Count2.) THEFT BY RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY- Felony 7/7/2022
FELONY
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $10,000.00
123.) 22MR00351 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BRYANT BRESHAWN DERRICOTTE
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA WITH INTENT TO  Felony 6/22/2022
DISTRIBUTE
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 6/22/2022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ROBERT T HOMLAR
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DERRICOTTE, CERDRINA $8,850.00
124.) 22MR00377 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. BLAKE CHANDLER BRACKEN
Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor 8/31/2022
Count 2.) INTERFERENCE WITH 911 CALL Misdemeanor 8/31/2022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant KIM T. STEPHENS
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, LLC, $4,500.00
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125.) 22MR00380 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JESSICA NICOLE-SIMMONS COTTERELL
Count1.) SIMPLE BATTERY Misdemeanor 9/20/2022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant RYAN SWINGLE
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $1,200.00
126.) 22MR00400 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DERRICK LEE RAY
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 9/28/2022
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 9/28/2022
COMMISSION OF A FELONY
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING Felony 9/28/2022
COMMISSION OF A FELONY
Count4.) POSSESSION OF A SCHEDULE | CONTROLLED  Felony 9/28/2022
SUBSTANCE
Count 5.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 9/28/2022
Count 6.) USE OF LICENSE PLATE TO CONCEAL IDENTITY Misdemeanor 9/28/2022
Count 7.) OPERTATING A VEHICLE WITHOUT INSURANCE 9/28/2022
Count 8.) TURN SIGNAL VIOLATION 9/28/2022
Count9.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED Felony 9/28/2022
FELON
Count 10.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY CONVICTED Felony 9/28/2022
FELON
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
CHASE BONDING COMPANY, $10,000.00
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May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

127.) 22MR00402 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LATASHA SHANTA WILBON
Count 1.) TERRORISTIC THREATS Felony 9/29/2022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
, MADISON CO. BONDING $4,500.00
128.) 22MR00408 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TAMAYA TREIANNA THOMPSON
Count 1.) FLEEING ORATTEMPTING TO ELUDE APOLICE  Felony 6/9/2022
OFFICER
Count2.) RECKLESS DRIVING Misdemeanor 6/9/2022
Count 3.) TAILLIGHT VIOLATION Misdemeanor 6/9/2022
Count4.) FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE Misdemeanor 6/9/2022
Count 5.) VIOLATION OF INSTRUCTION PERMIT Misdemeanor 6/9/2022
Count6.) IMPROPER PASSING Misdemeanor 6/9/2022
Count 7.) TURN SIGNAL VIOLATION Misdemeanor 6/9/2022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
BRISCOE, GLORIA $5,850.00
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May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

129.) 23MR00001 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHRISTOPHER SCOTT ALFORD
Count1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor 10/24/2022
Count 2.) CRIMINALATTEMPT TO COMMIT A Misdemeanor 10/24/2022
MISDEMEANOR- 16-4-1
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ALICE A. BUTTON
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $1,200.00
130.) 23MR00012 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JENNIFER MARIE WALLACE
Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 12/11/2022
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $1,200.00
131.) 23MR00021 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHAD QUINTON STARLING
Count 1.) BATTERY/SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor 11/23/2022
Count2.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN IN THE 3RD DEGREE - Misdemeanor 11/23/2022

1STOR 2N
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant D. JASON SLIDER
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $5,050.00
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132.) 23MR00022 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DIAMOND BETH WILKEY
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 11/26/2022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CONNOR MAGILL
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
PRUITT, WILLIAM $8,350.00
PRUITT, MARY $8,350.00
133.) 23MR00023 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GLENDA ANN SUITS
Count 1.) DISORDERLY HOUSE (AOL/COL REQ.) Misdemeanor 12/24/2022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CLARK E. GULLEY
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $1,200.00
134.) 23MR00087 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ALEMI ARROYO-AYALA
Count 1.) POSSESSION OF FIREARM BY FIRST OFFENDER Felony 1/7/2023
PROBATIONER
Count 2.) OPEN CONTAINER 1/8/2023

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant ADAM L. HEBBARD

BONDSMAN BONDAMT
BULLDOG BONDING, INC., $3,350.00
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135.) 23MR00107 STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHARLES ELIC WATKINS
Count 1.) TRAFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 10/22/2022
Count 2.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor 10/22/2022
Count 3.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor 10/23/2022
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant ADAM S. LEVIN
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
DOUBLE O BONDING, $25,000.00
136.) 23MR00202B STATE OF GEORGIA vs. STACY JOANN DALTON
Count 1.) TRAFFICKING IN METHAMPHETAMINE Felony 4/21/2023
Attorney
Attorney for Defendant CHARLIE MCKEOWN
BONDSMAN BONDAMT
, MADISON CO. BONDING $40,000.00
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1
2
3
4
5

) 20MR00363 FREDERICK ONEAL BROOKS

) 20MR00391 FREDRICK ONEAL BROOKS

) 22MR00008 FREDRICK ONEAL BROOKS

) 22MR00399 FREDRICK O'NEAL BROOKS

) 23MR00202A CLIFFORD DARYL DALTON

6) 21MR00448 MARQUIES JAVANTE NEWTON
7) 22MR00142 MARQUIES JAVANTE NEWTON
8) 23MR00192 ZIE QUAVIOUS PASS

9) 24MR00066 JAMES M SELF
10) 23MR00114 AARON WILEY

11) 13MR00372 TERRANCE JEROME CLARKE
12) 19MR00461A JUDY ANNE SEGREST

13) 19MR00461B STACY MICHELLE STOCKTON
14
5

19MR00469 DARREL GLENN ROBINSON
19MR00518 SPENCER LEVAR HOWARD
20MRO00028A BILLIE JO PARSONS
20MR00028B JOSEPH ALLEN HUCKABAY
20MR00044 CHARLES ELIC WATKINS
20MR00106 JUSTIN JARED WATSON
20MR00124 SPENCER LEVAR HOWARD
20MR00168 JOHNNY STEWART JOHNSON

1

16
17
18
19

20
21
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22) 20MR00297 JUSTIN JARED WATSON 9
24) 20MR00329 JEFFREY BERNARD SKELTON 10
25) 20MR00367 QUINICI CALVIN LATIMORE 1
26) 20MR00410 VICTORIAABREO BEAM 1
27) 20MR00435 NIKIA MARIE SIMMONS 12
28) 21MR00115 GREGORY LECOY JENNINGS 12
29) 21MR00122A KIMBERLY DAWN DENTON 13
30) 21MR00122B TIMOTHY SCOTT JARRETT 13
31) 21MR00132 CHRISTOPHER ANDRE JULIAN 13
32) 21MR00134 KYSER WASHINGTON 14
33) 21MR00142 VINCENT ROCCO DEPERI 14
34) 21MR00149A DOMINICK JOHN DOVE 15
35) 21MR00156 JONATHAN BRETT MAGNUS 16
36) 21MR00159 ANTERRIUS DEMARCUS LONG 16
37) 21MR00163 ERIC HAMILTON GILLESPIE 17

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
23) 20MR00318 JEFFERY BERNARD SKELTON 10
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Page 58 4/4/2024 3:06 PM



38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

21MR00181

21MR00209
21MR00225
21MR00231
21MR00248
21MR00249
21MR00269
21MR00279
21MR00290
21MR00291
21MR00295
21MR00297

57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

21MR00311

21MR00321

21MR00331B

21MRO0335A
21MR00335B
21MRO0336A
21MR00336B
21MR00340
21MR00342
21MR00347
21MR00355
21MR00356

MADISON COUNTY CRIMINAL CALENDAR CALL CALENDAR
HONORABLE HARVEY S. WASSERMAN, PRESIDING

May 30, 2024 9:30 AM

) 21MR00165 TREY LERNARD DAVIS
) 21MR00167A LINDA CAROL MOON
) 21MR00173 ROBERT RAMON ALCALA
) GEORGE BRANDON WEST
) 21MR00183A XAVIER M CLARKE
) 21MR00183B QUANESHA TRE-SHAWN WISE
) AURTHOR RAYMOND BRAY
) TOMMY EZELL MARTIN
) TREY LENARD DAVIS
) CURTIS LEE SHULER
) DONYELLE RAE CHILDERS
) TIFFANY JAI MCMINN
) WADE MICHAEL MIELITZ
) JEFFREY BERNARD SKELTON
) TERRY CARDARIUS DAVIS
) GEORGE LEE COOPER
) BILLY JACK SWAFFORD
) 21MR00299A GLENDAANN SUITS
56) 21MR00299B MICHAEL GENE CONNER
) 21MR00305 JACKSON SCOTT CAIN
) 21MRO0308A PHILLIP ANDREW BANKS
) 21MR00308B LAUREN ASHLEY WALDRIP
) CHARLES WALTER BENTON
) 21MR00313 JONTE DAMONZ POPE JR.
) CHARLES JAMES BOLTON
) 21MR00331A TOMMANESHA SHAUNTAE HEARD
) IMANI BENNETT
) 21MR00333 WILLIAM KENNETH PASCOE
) ANDREW PAUL ROSSI
) STEPHANIE KAREN WAITE
) BRAD JUNIOR EVANS
) MICHAEL BONZO HUFF
) RAUL REYES RODRIGUEZ
) JEFFERY ALAN EMBRICK
) ROBERT LUCIOUS MILLER
) NIHEEM TONY HILL
) ANTHONY O'NEAL EDMOND
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75) 21MR00366 ZACHARIAH LEVI MORRIS 32
76) 21MR00371 AARON DAVID GONZALEZ 32
77) 21MR00372 DIMITRI DEMON WILLINGHAM 33
78) 21MR00376 BARBI WHITE BARTON 33
79) 21MR00390 BILLY CASON ELDER 34
80) 21MR00398 DIMITRI DEMON WILLINGHAM 34
81) 21MR00418A ANGELA NICOLE BRIDGES 34
82) 21MR00422 JUSTIN TAYLOR LYTLE 35
83) 21MR00434 AMBRYN ONEAL HAGGARD 35
84) 21MR00439 ANTWAN TYRONE OLIVER 36
85) 21MR00442A STEPHANIE ELIZABETH YAWN 36
86) 21MR00442B BRIAN PATRICK COMBS 36
87) 21MR00450 BRANDON SHAWN LAWSON 37
88) 21MR00462 DEDRICK RAYTRUN DAVENPORT 37
89) 21MR00481 MICHAEL LEE KISER 37
90) 21MR00495 CLYDE DEAN CHANDLER 38
91) 21MR00502 CHANCE BRYTON PALMER 38
92) 21MR00515 DAVID MICHAEL WOMACK 38
93) 21MR00521 RANDALL SCOTT CARROLL JR 39
94) 21MR00524B CASSIDY DANIELLE VENGRIN 40
95) 21MR00529 SIERRA MARIE STRICKLAND 41
96) 22MRO0005A TIMOTHY EARL DALTON 41
97) 22MR00005B KIMBERLY DAWN DENTON 42
98) 22MR00011 JOSE M MARTINEZ-GANTES 42
99) 22MR00018 ROBERT BENJAMIN HAWK 42
100) 22MR00041 TALEEL JURECE MAYS 43
101) 22MR00063 MICHELE ANN KEMENY 43
102) 22MR00068 ANGELA NICOLE BRIDGES 43
103) 22MR00084 SAPPHIRE JUBILEE JOHNSON 44
104) 22MR00096 ANTHONY IVAN GAONA 44
105) 22MRO0100A JOHNNY STEWART JOHNSON JR. 45
106) 22MR00104 JAMES THOMAS CARTER JR. 45
107) 22MR00133 GERALD BLAKE GILREATH 46
108) 22MR00135 CLYDE DEAN CHANDLER 46
109) 22MR00168 JARROD JOSEPH ANDERSON 47
110) 22MR00194 KIMBERLY DAWN RAY 47
111) 22MR00223 DERRICK LEE RAY 48
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112) 22MR00232
113) 22MR00233
114) 22MR00234
115) 22MR00241
116) 22MR00243
117) 22MR00254
118) 22MR00273
119) 22MR00290

120) 22MR00320

TIFFANY JAI MCMINN

JENNIFER LOUISA BARNETT
AKEIA SHUANTORRE DALTON
JOHN BROOKS SCOTT KRUMPE
BRADLEY LAMAR HALE
JOSHUA TRENT TILLER

TERRY CARDARIUS DAVIS
TROY JAMES HIGDON

JASON EDWARD VAUGHN

121) 22MR00321A AHYLEEK LASHAWN CRUMP
122) 22MR00321B KASY TERAN GIBSON

123) 22MR00351
124) 22MR00377
125) 22MR00380
126) 22MR00400
127) 22MR00402
128) 22MR00408
129) 23MR00001
130) 23MR00012
131) 23MR00021
132) 23MR00022
133) 23MR00023
134) 23MR00087
135) 23MR00107

BRYANT BRESHAWN DERRICOTTE
BLAKE CHANDLER BRACKEN
JESSICA NICOLE-SIMMONS COTTERELL
DERRICK LEE RAY

LATASHA SHANTA WILBON
TAMAYA TREIANNA THOMPSON
CHRISTOPHER SCOTT ALFORD
JENNIFER MARIE WALLACE

CHAD QUINTON STARLING
DIAMOND BETH WILKEY

GLENDA ANN SUITS

ALEMI ARROYO-AYALA

CHARLES ELIC WATKINS

136) 23MR00202B STACY JOANN DALTON
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	1)  20MR00363    FREDERICK ONEAL BROOKS 
	2)  20MR00391    FREDRICK ONEAL BROOKS 
	3)  22MR00008    FREDRICK ONEAL BROOKS 
	4)  22MR00399    FREDRICK O'NEAL BROOKS 
	5)  23MR00202A    CLIFFORD DARYL DALTON 
	6)  21MR00448    MARQUIES JAVANTE NEWTON 
	7)  22MR00142    MARQUIES JAVANTE NEWTON 
	8)  23MR00192    ZIE QUAVIOUS PASS 
	9)  24MR00066    JAMES M SELF 
	10)  23MR00114    AARON  WILEY 
	11)  13MR00372    TERRANCE JEROME CLARKE 
	12)  19MR00461A    JUDY ANNE SEGREST 
	13)  19MR00461B    STACY MICHELLE STOCKTON 
	14)  19MR00469    DARREL GLENN ROBINSON 
	15)  19MR00518    SPENCER LEVAR HOWARD 
	16)  20MR00028A    BILLIE JO PARSONS 
	17)  20MR00028B    JOSEPH ALLEN HUCKABAY 
	18)  20MR00044    CHARLES ELIC WATKINS 
	19)  20MR00106    JUSTIN JARED WATSON 
	20)  20MR00124    SPENCER LEVAR HOWARD 
	21)  20MR00168    JOHNNY STEWART JOHNSON 
	22)  20MR00297    JUSTIN JARED WATSON 
	23)  20MR00318    JEFFERY BERNARD SKELTON 
	24)  20MR00329    JEFFREY BERNARD SKELTON 
	25)  20MR00367    QUINICI CALVIN LATIMORE 
	26)  20MR00410    VICTORIA ABREO BEAM 
	27)  20MR00435    NIKIA MARIE SIMMONS 
	28)  21MR00115    GREGORY LECOY JENNINGS 
	29)  21MR00122A    KIMBERLY DAWN DENTON 
	30)  21MR00122B    TIMOTHY SCOTT JARRETT 
	31)  21MR00132    CHRISTOPHER ANDRE JULIAN 
	32)  21MR00134    KYSER  WASHINGTON 
	33)  21MR00142    VINCENT ROCCO DEPERI 
	34)  21MR00149A    DOMINICK JOHN DOVE 
	35)  21MR00156    JONATHAN BRETT MAGNUS 
	36)  21MR00159    ANTERRIUS DEMARCUS LONG 
	37)  21MR00163    ERIC HAMILTON GILLESPIE 
	38)  21MR00165    TREY LERNARD DAVIS 
	39)  21MR00167A    LINDA CAROL MOON 
	40)  21MR00173    ROBERT RAMON ALCALA 
	41)  21MR00181    GEORGE BRANDON WEST 
	42)  21MR00183A    XAVIER M CLARKE 
	43)  21MR00183B    QUANESHA TRE-SHAWN WISE 
	44)  21MR00209    AURTHOR RAYMOND BRAY 
	45)  21MR00225    TOMMY EZELL MARTIN 
	46)  21MR00231    TREY LENARD DAVIS 
	47)  21MR00248    CURTIS LEE SHULER 
	48)  21MR00249    DONYELLE RAE CHILDERS 
	49)  21MR00269    TIFFANY JAI MCMINN 
	50)  21MR00279    WADE MICHAEL MIELITZ 
	51)  21MR00290    JEFFREY BERNARD SKELTON 
	52)  21MR00291    TERRY CARDARIUS DAVIS 
	53)  21MR00295    GEORGE LEE COOPER 
	54)  21MR00297    BILLY JACK SWAFFORD 
	55)  21MR00299A    GLENDA ANN SUITS 
	56)  21MR00299B    MICHAEL GENE CONNER 
	57)  21MR00305    JACKSON SCOTT CAIN 
	58)  21MR00308A    PHILLIP ANDREW BANKS 
	59)  21MR00308B    LAUREN ASHLEY WALDRIP 
	60)  21MR00311    CHARLES WALTER BENTON 
	61)  21MR00313    JONTE DAMONZ POPE JR.
	62)  21MR00321    CHARLES JAMES BOLTON 
	63)  21MR00331A    TOMMANESHA SHAUNTAE HEARD 
	64)  21MR00331B    IMANI  BENNETT 
	65)  21MR00333    WILLIAM KENNETH PASCOE 
	66)  21MR00335A    ANDREW PAUL ROSSI 
	67)  21MR00335B    STEPHANIE KAREN WAITE 
	68)  21MR00336A    BRAD JUNIOR EVANS 
	69)  21MR00336B    MICHAEL BONZO HUFF 
	70)  21MR00340    RAUL REYES RODRIGUEZ 
	71)  21MR00342    JEFFERY ALAN EMBRICK 
	72)  21MR00347    ROBERT LUCIOUS MILLER 
	73)  21MR00355    NIHEEM TONY HILL 
	74)  21MR00356    ANTHONY O'NEAL EDMOND 
	75)  21MR00366    ZACHARIAH LEVI MORRIS 
	76)  21MR00371    AARON DAVID GONZALEZ 
	77)  21MR00372    DIMITRI DEMON WILLINGHAM 
	78)  21MR00376    BARBI WHITE BARTON 
	79)  21MR00390    BILLY CASON ELDER 
	80)  21MR00398    DIMITRI DEMON WILLINGHAM 
	81)  21MR00418A    ANGELA NICOLE BRIDGES 
	82)  21MR00422    JUSTIN TAYLOR LYTLE 
	83)  21MR00434    AMBRYN ONEAL HAGGARD 
	84)  21MR00439    ANTWAN TYRONE OLIVER 
	85)  21MR00442A    STEPHANIE ELIZABETH YAWN 
	86)  21MR00442B    BRIAN PATRICK COMBS 
	87)  21MR00450    BRANDON SHAWN LAWSON 
	88)  21MR00462    DEDRICK RAYTRUN DAVENPORT 
	89)  21MR00481    MICHAEL LEE KISER 
	90)  21MR00495    CLYDE DEAN CHANDLER 
	91)  21MR00502    CHANCE BRYTON PALMER 
	92)  21MR00515    DAVID MICHAEL WOMACK 
	93)  21MR00521    RANDALL SCOTT CARROLL JR
	94)  21MR00524B    CASSIDY DANIELLE VENGRIN 
	95)  21MR00529    SIERRA MARIE STRICKLAND 
	96)  22MR00005A    TIMOTHY EARL DALTON 
	97)  22MR00005B    KIMBERLY DAWN DENTON 
	98)  22MR00011    JOSE M MARTINEZ-GANTES 
	99)  22MR00018    ROBERT BENJAMIN HAWK 
	100)  22MR00041    TALEEL JURECE MAYS 
	101)  22MR00063    MICHELE ANN KEMENY 
	102)  22MR00068    ANGELA NICOLE BRIDGES 
	103)  22MR00084    SAPPHIRE JUBILEE JOHNSON 
	104)  22MR00096    ANTHONY IVAN GAONA 
	105)  22MR00100A    JOHNNY STEWART JOHNSON JR.
	106)  22MR00104    JAMES THOMAS CARTER JR.
	107)  22MR00133    GERALD BLAKE GILREATH 
	108)  22MR00135    CLYDE DEAN CHANDLER 
	109)  22MR00168    JARROD JOSEPH ANDERSON 
	110)  22MR00194    KIMBERLY DAWN RAY 
	111)  22MR00223    DERRICK LEE RAY 
	112)  22MR00232    TIFFANY JAI MCMINN 
	113)  22MR00233    JENNIFER LOUISA BARNETT 
	114)  22MR00234    AKEIA SHUANTORRE DALTON 
	115)  22MR00241    JOHN BROOKS SCOTT KRUMPE 
	116)  22MR00243    BRADLEY LAMAR HALE 
	117)  22MR00254    JOSHUA TRENT TILLER 
	118)  22MR00273    TERRY CARDARIUS DAVIS 
	119)  22MR00290    TROY JAMES HIGDON 
	120)  22MR00320    JASON EDWARD VAUGHN 
	121)  22MR00321A    AHYLEEK LASHAWN CRUMP 
	122)  22MR00321B    KASY TERAN GIBSON 
	123)  22MR00351    BRYANT BRESHAWN DERRICOTTE 
	124)  22MR00377    BLAKE CHANDLER BRACKEN 
	125)  22MR00380    JESSICA NICOLE-SIMMONS COTTERELL 
	126)  22MR00400    DERRICK LEE RAY 
	127)  22MR00402    LATASHA SHANTA WILBON 
	128)  22MR00408    TAMAYA TREIANNA THOMPSON 
	129)  23MR00001    CHRISTOPHER SCOTT ALFORD 
	130)  23MR00012    JENNIFER MARIE WALLACE 
	131)  23MR00021    CHAD QUINTON STARLING 
	132)  23MR00022    DIAMOND BETH WILKEY 
	133)  23MR00023    GLENDA ANN SUITS 
	134)  23MR00087    ALEMI  ARROYO-AYALA 
	135)  23MR00107    CHARLES ELIC WATKINS 
	136)  23MR00202B    STACY JOANN DALTON 

